




3 

That the House recede from its disagreement to the atnendment 
of the Senate numbered 48, and agree to the same with an amend­
ment, as follows: 

In lieu of the s·um proposed by said amendment insert 
$46,500 000; and the ~Senate agree to the same. 

• 

Amend·ment numbered 51: 
That the House recede from its disagreement to the arr1endment 

of the Senate numbered 51, and agree to the same with an amend­
ment as follows: 

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amendment insert 
$466,149,000; and the Senate agree to the same. 

Amendment numbered 52: 
That the House recede from its disagreement to the amendment 

~of the Senate num'bered 52, and agree to the same with an amend­
ment, as follows: 

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amendment insert 
$561 605 000; and the Senate agree to the same .. 

Amendment numbered 54: 
That the House recede from its disagreement to the amendment 

of the Senate numbered 54, and agree to the same with an amend­
ment, as follows: 

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amendment insert 
$i9:2J,56'8 000· and the Senate agree to the same. 

Amendment numbered 55: 
That the House recede from its disagreement to the amendment 

of the Senate numbered 55, and agree to the same with an amend­
ment as follows: 

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amendment insert 
$'111, 675, 000; and the Senate agree to the same. 

Amendment numbered 56: 
That the House recede from its disagreement to the amendment 

of the Senate numbered 56, and agree to the same with an amend­
ment, as follows: 

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amendment insert 
$15,300,000; and the Senate agree to the same. 

Amendment numbered 57: 
That the House recede from its disagreement· to the amendment 

of the Senate numbered 57, and agree to the same with an amend­
ment, as follows: 

In lieu of the sum proposed by said a1nendment insert 
$17, 737, 000; and the Senate agree to the same. 

Amendment numbered 58: 
That the House recede from its disagreement to the amendment 

of the Senate numbered 58, and agree to the same with an amend­
ment, as follows: 

In lieu of the sum proposed by said amendment insert 
$25,400,000; and the Senate agree to the same. 

Amendment numbered 59: 

























I 

15 

LOWELL P. W EICKER, 
JAMES A. McCLURE, 
PAUL LAXALT, 
JAKE GARN, 
HARRISON ScHMITT 
THAD COCHRAN, 
MARK ANDREWS, 
JAMES ABDNOR, 
RoBERT W. KASTEN, Jr., 
ALFONSE M. DAMATO, 
MACK MATTINGLY, 
WARREN RUDMAN, 
ARLEN SPECTER, 
WILLIAM PROXMIRE, 
JOHN C. STENNIS, 
ROBERT c. BYRD, 
DANIEL K. INOUYE, 
ToM EAGLETON, 
LAWTON CHILES, 
J. BENNETT JOHNSTON, 
WALTER D. HuDDLESTON, 
QuENTIN N. BuRDICK, 
PAT LEAHY, 
JIM SASSER, 
DENNIS DECONCINI, 
DALE BuMPERS, 

Managers on the Part of the Senate . 

• 

• 







• • 

00 
lo • 

p 

• • 

o. 7 

o. 

0 

• • • • 

• • 

..0 

0 • 

• • •• - . 

0 

• 

0 

0 

VA&. en of · ul e h d elo 
fo alcohol fuel p oduc io facil.tie . e 

of he co ha he 

• • 

he p ogra1n pecified in the o e and a 
• 

R p GG 

(I) 

""endm n o. 1 d 11: Defer 000,000 fo 
en plan · ng gran pro b he ouse. The na 

po ed that hese funds be rescinded. 

RURAL OU G UPER 0 CEG 

c 10 

endmen o. 12: Changes ub- itle from 1 
' to 11 

· ion) as pro b he Senate . 
.-endmen o. 13: in technical · e 

manage on he part of otJse · offer a o on to ecede 
and co cu · he Senate a1nendmen · ch esc· ds 500 000 · 

a1 ho ing upe · o ass· tance gran . e House 
had p o ha hese funds be defe ed. 











23 

and concur in the amendment of the Senate with an amendment as 
follows: 

PROMOTE AND DEVELOP FISHERY PRODUCTS AND RESEARCH 
PERTAINING TO AJV!-ERICAN FISHERIES 

• 
• 

(DISAPPROVAL OF DEFERRAL) 

The Congress disapproves $2,500,000 of the proposed de­
ferral D 81-105 relating to Department of Com,merce Na­
tional Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration uPromote 
and Develop Fishery Products and Research. Pertaining to 
American Fisheries': as set forth. in the message of April 
27, 1981, which was transmitted to the Congress by the 
President. This disapproval shall be effective upon enact­
ment into law of this Act, and the amount of the proposed 
deferral disapproved herein shall be made available for ob­
ligation. 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 

FISHERMEN'S GUARANTY FUND 

Amendment No. 22: Inserts language proposed by the Senate 
which permits $450,000 of the appropriation of $1,900,000 to be de­
rived from receipts instead of deriving the entire $1,900,000 from 
receipts as proposed by the House. 

NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION ADMINISTRATION 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 23: Restores rescission of $163,000 as proposed 
by the House. 

PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS F ACII,ITIES, PLANNING AND 
CONSTRUCTION 

(RESCISSION) 
• 

Amendment No. 24: Rescinds $6,000,000 instead of $12,858,000 as 
proposed by the House and $4,000,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

MARITIME ADMINISTRATION 

SHIP CONSTRUCTION 

(DISAPPROVAL OF DEFERRAL) 

Amendment No. 25: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate as follows: 



Ill I ·_ J _ 11 

ll u . 

II 1 ... ... 

I 

1 _ , o • 7 I Jld 
11 ]] b . d, ~j - d l 
fvli l1 ,· · ~1 

h I 1Q U · ' 11 d -- , ~· 71 
·}l . J')• • 

J 

11 

1L 

I 

1 J 

1 1 r pri · . 7 - -
· r 11 ~ r i11 d o I .ppropri 

l1 ~ _ ll b d ri v d b r 11 1 £ r I 

to b d ri -. d b r Jl' f r I 

• 
111. . 

I r .. 
pr -

111 1d1n' 11 _. ~o. · por d in l1nj J di · gr m n ·. Th 
r n l1 p rt of l1 ou ·,ill of£ r · tno ion o r -d 

1_1cur i11 l1 m 11dm n of l1 1 n _ \ ri h ·· n m 11dn1 n 

FEE 

~or a.n additio1 al an10ll.llt for 'Fee a1td e:rp ns of wz:t-
n , -'6 00000 of l h.i h. ,' .91.000 i to be deri ed 
franz Offt: · of JtL tz: ·e A i ta,n ·e Re earch, a1z.d tati tics. 
Laz 1z.{or nJ, n.t a i tanc : 

Tl1 - n1 Jl ~ag r on h - par of 1 ~e S na e v.rill move to concur in 
th 111, 11dm n of , h Hou to the am ndment ~of th.e Sen,a e. 

Th on£ rene . greem n include .'2 .. , 1 00 o be d riv d by 
1 r · 11 D r from the Ju enile Ju, tice program of the 1Law ~enforce­
m 11 · i -11ce - .appropriation. HoV\'ever the con~ r es intend that 
he Office of Ju enile Justice and Delinq.uency Pre -ntion shall 

mak a\railable "\j ha ever resources are neces ary to ermi par ici­
pa ion in he formula grant program by those State not currently 
par icipa ing if .hey establish eligibility by Augu t 1 1981. In a 
mann~er consi tent \Yi h the preceding sen ence and the Juvenile 
Ju i and Delinquency Prevention Act of 1974, as amended the 





r" 11· I i I 
I I t u~· ...:o.. ... 

·t . r t I 1 , 11 -

t i I ~d~ I i 11 . t Jl-
llid if t I I I Ull t I I'" -

• • · 11 · r hi t t1 ul ~ - ·- 1 n 1r 
r~ lUI i l11 11 ir p 1 I 

I . A 

n·~ 

(TRA ER F F , D' ) 

"",.,.n1 ndn1 n o. : 7: R · or ~ d in ch11i I di r m 11 • Th -
n n.· , _ 1 r on h~ p r ~of · . ou ill ~of£ r ,• mo i ~o11 o r, c d ~ 
.Jld 011 ur i11 1 h m ndn1 n of h n ~ l1i h ppropri ,.,. .~.,. 

o b d ri · d b.Y r n £ r from ' p c . nd f ciliti . 

.. -· .. m ndm ·n , o.. ., : R por d in chnic l di gr m n . Th 
m· n g r on th~ p rt of th~ Hou e will of£ r n1otion to r c .d 
.. 11d concur in th n1 ndm nt of th · S n t · with . n an1 ndm nt · ...... ...., 
fo)}O\Y : 

In li u of th mat er stricken .and ins rt d b.Y , · id m ndm nt 
in rt th following.: 

Tit a.ntOlJ1l.t prouided in Public La.w 96-.536 for tlte 
Board for lnternation.al Broadcastirtg n1.a. ' be expended 
lol:thou ,t nega.nd to the lin1.ita.tiort ort .400 000 for the pur­
po e of trarz {err1:ng RFE/ RL po itiorzs to the United Sta.t.es. 

otwz:tlt taTz~dz:ng ectZ:o1t (b of the Boa.rd or ln.terrta­
tiorlal Broad astirzg Act of 197'3, rtot to exceed 1.600 000 of 
tlte anzozJ.rl.t placed z:n reserve pursua.n.t to that section, or 
tuh icl1~ lUOtJ.ld b placed irt ~eserue pursuant t·o tl1~at sectz:on, 
ha.ll be a. az:la.ble to the Boa.rd for ca.rT)'l:~z.g OLJ.t that Act. 

The mana.gers on the part of the Senate will move to concu.r in 
the .amendment of the House to he amendment of the Senate .. 

<RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 39·: Rescinds I 8,957 000 as proposed b,y the 
House instead of · 7,357 000 as proposed b.Y the Senate. 

DEPARTMENT OF TH'E TREASURY 

BUREAU OF GOVERNME'NT FINANCIAL OPERATIONS 

FISHERMEN'S PROTECTIVE FUND 

Amendment No. 40: Reported in technical disagreeme.nt. The 
manag·er~ on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 







29 

MILITARY PERSONNEL ARMY 

Amendment No. 46: Appropriates $8 400,000 instead of 
$15,400,000 as proposed by the Senate. The agreement on items in 
conference is as follows: 

(In thousands of dollars] 

Budget 
estimate 

Subsistence . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ................ .... ............................................. ................. 10,300 
Mileage reimbursement .................................................................................... 33,000 
Offsets/inflation ............................................................................................... - 2,000 
All other programs ............................................................................................................... .. 

MILITARY PERSONNEL, NAVY 

• 

House 

10,400 
19,000 

- 2,000 
- 27,400 

Senate 

8,300 
33,000 
1,500 

- 27,400 

Conference 

8,300 
26,000 

1,500 
- 27,400 

Amendment No. 47: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
Managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the Senate amendment with an amendment appro­
priating $290,089,000 instead of $305,329,000 as proposed by the 
House and $297,289,000 as proposed by the Senate. The Managers 
on the part of the Senate will move to concur in the amendment of 
the House to the amendment of the Senate. The agreement on 
items in conference is as follows: 

[In thousands of dollars) 

Budget 
esttmate 

Aviation officer bonus . .................................................................................... 38,540 
Mileage reimbursement .................................................................................... 33,800 
Offsets/inflation . . . . . ........................................................................................ - 1,465 
All other programs ............................................................................................................... .. 

House Senate Conference 

24 ,940 . ......... . ............. ·• .. . 
19,400 33,800 26,600 

- 1.465 1,035 1,035 
262,454 262,454 262,454 

MILITARY PERSONNEL, MARINE CORPS 

Amendment No. 48: Appropriates $46,500,000 instead of 
$36,150,000 as proposed by the House and $49,250,000 as proposed 
by the Senate. The agreement on items in conference is as follows: 

[In thousands of dollars] 

Budget 
est1mate 

Reenlistment bonus . . . . . ........................................................................................ 4,000 
M1leage reimbursement ............... ..................... ................ ................................ 12,000 
Aviat1on officer bonus ...................................................................................... 11,000 
Offsets/ tnflat1on .. . ................................. .................... .... ................. .................. - '!50 
All other programs ................................................................................................................ . 

I 

House 

14,000 
6,500 

Senate 

30,100 
12,000 

Conference 

30,100 
9,250 

~. :?()() ................ .. ' .................. . 
- 350 
6,800 

350 
6,800 

350 
6,800 

--------------------------------------------------------------

-
• 

79-6 24 0 - 81 - 3 







• ur 1 

• 

h • n 1 

l ) 

300 

r m 

300 

. ,760 

5,060 

• 
1 

n f 

~ llo • 
• 

12,146 

16,906 56,906 

• 
ID 
00 

_,_d of m n~dm n o. 5 · : ppr~opri · 0 
, 77 11 00 propo d b th Hou , nd pro-
po , d b. th ...... ~n . 

Th con{! r nc gr m .nt on i m in con~ r nee i III.A... ~oll ~ow : 

(In lhousands of dol rs] 

Budge1 House Senate 

National emergency anborne command post ................................................... 2,000 ..................... . 2,1000 ................... . 
Civilian personnel ............................................................................................. 16,000 ..................... . 16,000 8,000 
Tuition payments ............................................................................................. . 
R"S cos I i noreases .......................................................................................... . 

2.500 
200 

2,500 ......................................... . 
~()() ...............•....•.•..•.•............. 

Reimbursements .............................................................................................. 21,400 ..................... . 5,300 .......... ... . .. . 
Wllfor~d Hall ..................................................................................................... . 
MX leases and master planning ...................................................................... . 
lnd1r-ec.t fuel co.sts ............................................................................................ . 
<:ta~if ~ J)rograrr1s ........•.•.........•...................•.•..................•...•........................ 
Cfassift~ activities .......................................................................................... . 

3,500 
11 .900 

155,000 
17,200 
7,000 

Undtslr buted reductions ........................................................................................................ . 

3,500 ..................... . 3,500 
3,900 ......................................... . 

133,300 
14,800 
5,880 

- 5,362 

155,000 144,150 
116,500 16.500 
4, 1 ~80 5,880 

- 26,000 - 5,362 
lllfletlietll.................................................. . ................................................................................................. . 130.500 130,500 
All other pJograms .................................... ........................................................................... 620,400 620,400 620,400 ------------------------

Total ......................................................................................................................... . 779,118 923,880 923,568 

OPERATIO AND MAINTENAN1CE DEFENSE AGENCIES 

Amendment N~o. 55: Appropriates 111,67 ~5 000 instead of 
· 67 ~675 000 a proposed by the House and ·112 475,000 as proposed 
b th~e Senate. 
Th~e conference agreem~ent on items in con£erence is as follows: 

[In thousands of dollars) 

Indicia r~eeva1uation ......................................................................................... . 
I ncr~eased agency wor1kJoads ............................................................................ . 

Budget 

2,000 
8,000 

House Senate 

1 ,600 ..................... . 
7,000 4,000 

Conference 

1,600 
4,000 









I 

0 DO 
u 
9. 

11 000 

• 

\ t1il ~ pr 'in _ 1 r ur m 11 fut1 ~dir1 · l 
h ~ 11~ r r on rn1 d h~ t 11 ~ rn , n1 11 · duc-
i 11 d ~ i ion h i pr n1. ur 11d unju tifi, d. i l1 l111i 

yQl Jld I • p •obi 111 }}, 11 ), u d ] hrou h d l \'I ) P• 
n1 n h~ rm .. , 110~ , J>r· po d ~ r l1 nu111b r of ,. ' p n 
fir d in 1 r i o r1· J T tin I I · n d o h or 11 h~ . i11 _ 11 d 11 1-

li" .L~i i111 . 'I l1 11£ r r th b for , produ~ i ~on d i ion i 
n1· d ~ h corr c ion of 11 i 1ifi 11 I1J1i~ l probJ ~ n1 -

~d n1on tr d b tin . Fu h rn1or · ri orou n 1 i hould b 
m d of h co -b n 1t of }1 . Th on£ r fur ~ h r dir, c 
h rm o cur 1 l1 prior ppro 1 of th~ ~ou~ nd 11 

,....,omn1i I 011 ppropri tion: b for _ igning _ produ~c· io11 C·On-
r c . Th r111 , h~ould b bl to upport i conclu ion h · t _ -

i11g nd n )--_- i d. ~ n1on r _ h -· IPER n1 o p rform ccord-
ill to p cific tion J}d o b co t I f~ cti . 

OTHER PROCUREMENT ARMY 

m ndm n o. 6 : Appropria ~~" 
52· 00,000 a proposed by t 'h Hous 

$59 ,750 000 instead of 
and . 696,F 0 000 as pro-

po d b,y th S nat . 
Th con£ r nc agr ment on it m in confer nee is as follow : 

[In thousands of dollars] 

34·lon semitrailer ....................................... . ............................•..................... 
5·ton true s .................................................................................................. . 
10-lon t~rucks ................................................................................................ . 
M- 915 line haul traclor .. trailer ...................................................................... . 

Budget 
' estnnale House 

60,500 12,000 
68,000 34,000 
47,400 23,700 
59,000 ..................... . 

Senate Conference 

60,500 
68,000 
47,400 
59,000 

60.500 
34,000 
35,550 
59,000 

Adminis'lrative support vehicles........................................................................ 88,000 44,000 ........................................ . 
Offsets/in nation ........................................................ ...................................... - 22,800 - 22,800 29,180 - 22,800 

Amendment No,. 67: Deletes language which was included in the 
Hou e bill to increase the limitation on procurement of passenger 
motor vehicles. 

AIRCRAFT PROCUREMENT, NAVY 

Amendment No. 6 : Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate with an amendment 
appropriatin,g , , 143,600,000 instead of $117 100,000 as proposed by 
the House and $132,400,000 as proposed by the Senate. The manag-









I 

I I 

6.1 
9. 5 
3. 17 

25.5 I 

•.925 

2 
25.~ I 

1.375 
23,tl7 

Th~ con~ r r in m nt h, o 1 of. 7,· 7r:. i pro-
id d for h~ I · R ~dio pro _ m. Th cor1~ r ur th 
h~ proc b 1 p di d ~or 1 ~ c1 in " 'hi h of h hr r dio 
un~d ~ r d lopm nt h~ould b r omm~ nd~ d for pro ur m~ nt nd 
ur . th h r di~o m~o t c p bl of n1 ing h~ fu ur thr t o 
our comn1U11ic tion . b l c d. 

m ndm nt o. 0: ppropriat~~~ 
1 I 0 propo d by th Hou 

po d b th 1 en te. 
Th con£ r nc agr ement on item in 

(In lhousands of dollars) 

o:oo..,x ...... .. . .. . ....... ······ ... . ................................................................. . 
Sub tac warfare ( K 48 AOCAP) .................................................................. . 
Sh1p dev (eng) . . .•....•. . ....••.......•................•.................•.............•..•........... 
:) j\~ ...................................... ··································································· 

113, 0 ,000 in ad of 
nd . 211,4 7 000 pro-

Hou Senate Conf e~ ence 

14,298 ...................... 14.298 .................... 
19,662 14,662 19,6162 119,662 
29,308 14,008 14,508 14,008 
6.945 ..................... 6,945 6,945 

Offsels/1nllat1on ............................................................................................ . - 57,532 - 57,532 25,468 - 57,532 

DDG- X PROGRAM 

The conference deni~es the 14 29,8,000 r~equest for the DDG-X. 
The conferees believe that the Navy must more sufficiently defin~e 
the engineering goals and performance specifications for the DDG­
X before fund be appropriated for a new surface ship combatant. 
The conferees request that. th~e Department of the Navy present a 
written report to both Appropriations Committees of Congress de­
fining the engineering goals and performance specifications for the 
DDG-X program similar to that requested by the Senate Armed 
Services Committee in its fiscal year 1982 Defense Authorization 
report. Until DDG-X design goals and performance parameters are 
more sufficiently defined to meet capability requirements, rather 
th,an cost constraints further R. & D. funding for the DDG-X pro­
gram should be deferred. The denial of the Administration's su.p­
plemental request for the DDG-X is made without preJudice for 





( 

• • • 
I 

1'-A· '""·Q '. 1 1 ll 
Ill . d. I i i I" ' . I ,·I 11 

l1 . 11 ~ r· i I r~ r 1 _1 d "J irz · . 1 .. · r 11 1 ~ 
ou · .. -l ' · 11 ·r - f · n · 11· ~ ' i, ·I_ r - t . . r I 
·1 . i · ffi ~ i 1 'i J1 I 1 -r 1 p - ~ r _ll _. I it ~ rr 1, _' i ~ 
p · . id, 1 l1 ~ 1111 i h I i 1 uffi ~ i ~ ir I i r~ rd .. 

· h I n1 1i · _ I o b li~ i i p · i I l1, · l1 1 
·. dn _ "t i ' r,· .. 

1 i 1 p: i ~d. ~ 11 ~o , · -,i - ~of "11. ~ n1i · 1- ri ~ 1 d :r ui - · ~ m 1 ~ _ 

'"ll ~ ri ~ u · bin, r I J>O ~ _1
• \ ' 11 _ 11 ·11 - _l _rol imp , 

1 u~d · of ,u~ _ll r , u ·r~ m~ n b £ r fur ~ 11, r fut1di11 .. i pp d. 

, _ r - -d 11' t no fund, · pro "d _d i11 thi up-
pi ll 1 · 1 ,_ ppropri' ti~on for 1 - - _ W r ·u .. v .. 11d th* t thi 
d ni 1 i ithou.t p judi~c to COil· i~d ~ r .. ion of r~ pro r · mm ·ng r~ -
qu 1 folio' ing .. u1bmi ion b I h Admini r· tion of it r~ . port 011 

l1 ~ M- 'b . ·ing mod . 

LOW ALTITUDE AIRFJELD ATTA K Y TEM <JP- 233) 

Th conferees agr d to provide 25 00.000 only to pa,y termin _·­
tion co. ts of the cancel] d ,JP-233 syst m. The e funds are not to b . 
u ed for continuation of th - program. 

RESEAR a· DEV'ELOPMENT TEST AND EVALUATION, DEFENSE AGENCIES 

Amendn1ent . o.. , 3: Appropriates $44,346,000 instead of 
$30 763 000 as proposed by the House and $74,958,000 as proposed 
·b,y th.e Senate. 

The conference agreement on items in conference is as follows: 

[In thousands of dollars J 

Def Res Sci (Part ide Beam) .......................................................................... . 
Defense Nudear Agency ................................................................................ .. 
Defense Mapping Agency ................. - ............................................................. . 
Long Haul Colnm ( [)(;S) ................................................................................ . 

Budget 
estimate House 

!),()()() ..•.....•....••....... 

4,7()2 2,702 
!>II:J ..................... . 

3,612 ..................... . 

Senate Conf~enct 

5,()()() 

4,702 
583 

5,0()0 
2,702 

583 
3,1612 .................... . 

Blue-green laser ........................................................................................................................................... 8,()0() 8,()00 
Offsets/inflation ............................................................................................... - 1,828 - l ,828 23,172 - 1,828 

LONG HAUL COMMUNICATIONS 

'The conferees deny this request without prejudice, and agree 
that the examination of the fiscal year 1'982 budget will includ~e a 





t 

• • 
I 1n 

n • 

..,.,. t j Jl bl 
indi idu I pr_,_ 

• 

I R 
f 

1 nd mohn 2.300,000 
2 and coolm • • • - 1.500.000 
3 l ms • • - 8.600.000 - 12, 00,0 0 

Sublot 1 so ar a cat s for bu ngs. • • • • • • - 12,400,000 12,400,000 

8 Solar a teal ons for m uslry 
I Solar lhetm I n r systems . . . . . .. ... . • . . ... .. . . ... - 3,480,000 - 14.570,000 
2 81 mass ener systems . . . .... . . . .. . . .. ... . . .... .. ............... - I .850,000 

==============~---

Su total solar applrcall ns for mdustry .. . ... .... ....... . . . . ..... . . .... - 18,330,000 - 14,570,000 
~~~~~~~~~ 

c heat ons for power 
I W1nd energy systems . .. . . . . ............... .. . ......... ...... ...... .... ... .. .. - 8,300,000 - 17,300,000 
2. Ocean energy systems ........................................................................ . 

Subtotal solar apphcattons for power ..................................................... . - 12,700,000 - 17.300,000 
E Other solar programs: lntemallonal solar energy program ..................................... ... - I ,2~00,000 .................... .. . ... . 

==========~~~~ 

Total solar energy R. 0........ ............................................................... - 44,630,000 - 44,270,000 ================= 
II. Geothermal: 

A Hydrothermal industriahzat· on ................................................................................................................. . - 6,500,000 
B. ~J)r~ur~ r~ur~ ........................................................................................................................... . 
C Geothermal technology de elopment ......................................................................................................... . 

- 2,539,000 
- 461,000 

lr()lal ~E!()lhermal .............................................................................................................................. . - 9,500,000 

Ill. H dropower: 
A. Small scale hydropower .... ........ . ............................................................................ . - 4,602.000 .............................. . 
B. Feastbilittes studtes loan program .................... -...................................................... - 14,000,000 - 5,944,000 

-----------------------------
lrolal hydropower ...................... ........................................................................ - 1,8,602,000 - 5,944,000 

Total solar, geothermal and hydr~wer ............................................................ - 63,232,000 - 59,714,000 =================== 
IIV. Nuclear hssion reactor programs: 

A. Conventional reactor systems: 
1. High temperature reactor technology................................................................................................ - '1.026,000 
2. light water reactor systems............................................................................. - 1,000,000 ............................. . 

Subtotal oon enlional reactor systems ..................................................... - 1 ,000,000 
B. Commercial nuclear waste: 1. Commercial waste management.. .............................. -............................. .. 

- 1,026,000 
- 5,000,000 

C. Spent nuc~ear fuel: 
1. Spent fuel storage: 

• 

a. ()()mestic ........................................................................................ . 
b. International ........................................... -...................................... . 

- 1,000,000 ............................. . 
-1,000,000 ........................... .. 

Subtotal SJ)eflt nuclear fuel ....................................................................................... . -2,000,000 ............................ . 

D. Advanced nuclear systems: 
I. Space and terreslr'al applications ............................................................. . ..... -1 ,000,000 ............................ . 











49 

Amendment No. 100: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate which adds language 
relating to grants to States under Title III of the Water Resources 
Planning Act. 

• 

CHAPTER V MuLTILATERAL EcoNOMIC AssiSTANCE 

FUNDS APPROPRIATED TO THE PRESIDENT 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

CONTRIBUTION TO THE INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION 

<RESCISSION~ 
• 

Amendment No. 101: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate which rescinds 
$33,447,900 for the International Finance Corporation. 

CONTRIBUTION TO THE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION 

Amendment No. 102: Appropriates $500,000,000 for the Interna­
ti0nal Development Association instead of $534 600,000 as proposed 
by the House and $408,000,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

BILATERAL EcoNOMIC AssiSTANCE 

FUNDS APPROPRIATED TO THE PRESIDENT 

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AGENCY 

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

Amendment No. 103: Reported in technical disagreement. Ameri­
can Schools and Hospitals Abroad (Foreign Currency Program): 
The managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to 
recede and concur in the amendment of the Senate which provides 
$14,300,000 in foreign currency for the American University in 
Cairo. 

(RESCISSION) • 

Amendment No. 104: Sahel Development Program: Rescinds 
$1,500,000 from the Sahel Development Program to be used for the 
African Development Foundation as proposed by the House instead 
of $2,000,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Amendment No. 105: Provides $10,170,000 for "Operating Ex­
penses' instead of $8,651,000 as proposed by the House and 
$10,476,000 as proposed by the Senate. This will allow for the effec­
tive implementation as of July 1, 1981 of new allowances and bene­
fits authorized by the Foreign Service Act of 1980. 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 106: Contingency Funds: Deletes a rescission of 
$1,400,000 as proposed by the House. 





;) 1 

EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF THE UNITED STATES 

LIMITATION ON PROGRAM ACTIVITY 

Amendment No. 110: Provides $5,461,000,000 for the principal 
an1ount of direct loans instead of $5,524,000,000 as proposed by the 
House and $5,398,000,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

CHAPTER VI DEPARTMENT OF HousiNG AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

HOUSING PROGRAMS 

(RESCISSION AND DEFERRAL) 

Amendment No. 111: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the .House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate with an amendment as 
follows: 

Of the amounts of additional contract a.uthority prouz:ded 
under this head in the Department of Hou.sing a.nd Urban. 
Development Independent Agencies Appropriation Act 
1981, as authorized by section 5 of the United States Hous­
ing Act of 1937, $30,611,609 for existing units under section 
8, including section 8(}), of such Act, $197.102148 for newly 
constructed and substantially rehabilitated units assisted 
under such Act, and $5, 219,104,150 of budget authority, are 
rescinded. 

(DEFERRAL) 

Of the amounts of additional contract authority provided 
under this head in the Department of Housing and Urban 
Development Independent Agencies Appropriation Act 
1981, as authorized by section 5 of the United States Hous­
ing Act of 1937, $15,000,000 for modernization of existing 
low-income housing projects and $300,000,000 of budget au­
thority shall be withheld from obligation until October 1, 
1981. 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 

The conferee·s stress that the reduction in the 1981 Indian hous­
ing program in no way reflects a retreat from a commitment to 
provide adequate levels of subsidized Indian housing. 

SOLAR ENERGY AND ENERGY CONSERVATION BANK 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 112: Rescinds $121,000,000 from assistance for 
solar and conservation improvements as proposed by the Senate, 
instead of $101,000,000 as proposed by the House. 











It 

• 

• 

J 
• • .. 

I n • n l ) I 
• li • 

J 

t I 
.. 

I • . Jl • 
t I I • • I 

.. ' ' 
' 

I I I I '11 '11 ·· · J 

·1 1 r 
I 'I ·' t-.! .. -U' I • 

. 1 -~ : , .... ,I I I·, ·i 
i111d 1 1. J i i ~ 1 _· flO, d I 

• 
• 11 1 Jl ur-
iJl ' I d f 

Jl • - }1, U. . 

11 ' ll 1d ,] 1 t . 1 · 1 : 1 1 o · 1, 11 u. . 1 rop~ ....... h 
di _ p · i11 · 11 ~ __ £ rr· 1 ~of Dl di ] c_ r fu11d 1 

.. 

I I ) 

· 111 1d1 1, 11 1 0. 1· : I po · d i11 chr i · l di .· r m nt. Th~ 
nl,' n' · on 1 l1 p rt ~of 1 11 . ~ou. -.ill of£ r , 111 ~0 ion ·o r~ c d 
, 1d 01 eu .. in ·11 111 1.dm ~ n · f l1 11· - r . cindit1g If. ,_ 7 ~ J,1 

of 111, die l I r fund, . Tl co 1· Init · f e 11£ r n.c SUJlpo • l1< 
b ·u r . 1'. } ,, I 1 opini 11. of 11 · .- · J)i · r 1 cou11 i11g Offic r -

, .rd · 11g c io11 - 1 · a of ti ·I of tl1. ~ Unit d S · · s od . Tl1 
, · 1£ .. i1 , 1. . h l1i r · i i ~o11 of n1 die~ I car funds no ad, .. 
. ·. , f£ ct .Il)' c u.r ui cone rni11g h . i ~· hl1old.i. 1g ~of fu11d or 
r · d ~ctio 1 i11 fund d . r, on11 1 c iling .. 

(0 FERRAL) 

1111 n~dn1 1 . , o 1· 2: R, s or s langu, g · propos d by th~· : ous 
·s J)pro i11g l1 ~d~ £ rr· 1 of n1 ~ dica] a11d prosth tic resea · ch. funds. 

(DEFERRAL) 

AmendJn~ent ~o.. 1· · : R s or .. language propos d. by th House 
disa JP ·o ing th~e d. ~eferral of m.ed.ical a~dm ·nis r ,ation ,and miscella­
n~eou operating e pense fund . 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 134.: Rescinds '162,160. 00 from construction, 
m.ajo projects ,as proposed by th~e House, instead of 16.-.,7 ·o,oo as 
prop sed b the Senate .. 



(DEFERRAL) 

Amendment No. 135: Restores language proposed by the House 
disapproving the deferral of $85,965,000 of construction, major proj­
ects funds. 

Amendment No. 136: Deletes administrative provision proposed 
by the Senate limiting funds provided for agencies funded in the 
BUD-Independent Agencies Appropriation Act for personnel com­
pensation and benefits to be used for other purposes without the 
approval of the Committees on Appropriations. 

CHAPTER VII DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
• 

Amendment No. 137: Appropriates $55,200,000 for management 
of lands and resources as proposed by the House instead of 
$56,353,000 as proposed by the Senate. The managers agree that 
BLM should make every effort to accelerate land c0nveyances to 
the State of Alaska and to the Alaskan Natives, including the 
hiring of sufficient staff for that purpose at the most expeditious 
rate possible. 

Amendment No. 138: Deletes the rescission proposed by the 
House of $108,000,000 for payment in lieu of taxes. 

OFFICE OF WATER RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY 

Amendment No. 139: Inserts heading ''(Rescission and Deferral)" 
instead of ''(Deferral)'' as proposed by the House and ''(Rescission)'' 
as proposed by the Senate. 

Amendment No. 140: Reported in technical disagreen1ent. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate with an amendment as 
follows: In lieu of the matter stricken and inserted by said amend­
ment, insert the following: 

$2, 7 45,000 shall not become available for obligation until 
October 1, 1981, and shall remain available for obligation 
until September 30, 1983, and $5,900,000 are rescinded 

Tne managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 
Amounts of $1,545,000 for water resources R&D, $3,600,000 for 
saline water R&D, $480,000 for technology transfer, and $275,000 
for program support are rescinded. Amounts of $775,000 for water 
resources R&D, $1,800,000 for saline water R&D, and $170,000 for 
technology transfer are deferred. 

U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

Amendment No. 141: Appropriates $2,000,000 for resource man­
agement as proposed by the House instead of $2,750,000 as pro­
posed by the Senate. 













• 

Amendment No. 168: Deletes the House-proposed language "of 
the funds appropriated under this head". 

Amendment No. 169: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate 1A'ith an amendment as 
follows: In lieu of the matter stricken and inserted by said amend­
ment, insert the following: 

$400,000 shall not become available for obligation u.n.til Oc­
tober 1, 1981, and $10,348 000 are rescinded 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 
Funds for a coal loan guarantee reserve ($2,500,000) will be n1ade 
available for obligation in fiscal year 1981 and $400,000 for leasing 
activities will be deferred. 

ENERGY CONSERVATION 

Amendment No. 170: Deletes heading "(Deferral)" and inserts 
heading "(Rescission and Deferral)" as proposed by the Senate. 

Amendment No. 171: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate with an amendment as 
follows: In lieu of the matter stricken and inserted by said amend­
ment, insert the following: 

$67,762,000 shall not become available for obligation u.ntil 
October 1, 1981, and $153,180,000 are rescinded 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the amendment of the Senate. 
From the amounts proposed for rescission by the Senate 
$81,390,000 are made available for obligation in fiscal year 1981 as 
follows: $2,000,000 for the urban consortium, $3,000,000 for gas tur­
bine engine development, $3,100,000 for Stirling engine develop­
ment, $68,700,000 for schools and hospitals conservation grants, 
and $4,590,000 for biomass energy studies. From the amounts pro­
posed for rescission by the Senate $63,925,000 is deferred until 
fiscal year 1982 as follows: $6,705,000 for building systems, 
$5,150,000 for residential/commercial retrofit, $2,190,000 for the 
residential conservation service, $3,192,000 for community systems, 
$7,630,000 for technology and consumer products, $2,258,000 for ap­
pliance standards, $28,400,000 for industrial energy conservation 
(excluding coke process development of $19,300,000 and program di­
rection of $500,000), $4,400,000 for gas turbine energy development, 
$1,700,000 for Stirling engine development, and $2,300,000 for vehi­
cle systems. 

Amendment No. 172: Changes title to: 

(RESCISSION AND DEFERRAL) 

Amendment No. 173: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate with an amendment 
rescinding $17,167,000 for economic regulation instead of 
$39,167,000 as proposed by the Senate. Tl1e managers on the part of 







• 
J 

• 

~·~·· ~ .• l ····················· ............................................. . 
,, ~~· l1 1 a J ·t··································································· 

........ ,~J· i I ..................................... I ••••••• ' ................ I ••••• I •••••••• 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

t ~ .1 ••••••••••••••• •••• ••••••••••••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••• 

I 

. l 1 11dDl1 I 1 
• • 

p opo db l11 lo 

I ,. I 
t 

1n 11d n -I t o. 1, 7: pprop ·i 2 for · l ri ~ - , n~d - -
11 . fo - v n ob er i11g 1 h - 1 1 h anni"'· .. "',.... , r of , h birth of 

.._1''' nklin l o Roo - v l propos d b , th, Hous . 

_ n1~ 11,d . 1ent ~ o. 1 : Del ~es l ngu g p ·oposed by the _ou . 
' ,h.ich pro c d d £err d fund from fu th r executive impou.nd-

• n1 n ac 1on .. 

'-""'HAP'I'ER VIII DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

EMPLOYMEN'T AND TRAINING ADMINI TRATlON 

(RESCISSIO l 

Amendn1ent No. 18.: R~eported in technical disa,gr ement. Th. ~e 
n1 na,g~ers on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in h · ~Senate am~endment amended to read. as follows: 

T AND TRAI I 'G ASSlSTANCE 

(RESCISSI~ON) 

Of th ~e fu.nds p~ovided for ~~Employment and t~aining as·­
sz:Stance' for fiscal )'ea.r 19~81 in Public Law 96-536: as 
amen.ded $82.500 000 are rescinded: P~ovided That not­
tvithstanding ~an)' other provision of law $6,96 000..000 shall 
be available for the Youth Employment and Training Pro-
~am authorized ,under title IV part A subpart 3 of the 
Compreh,ensiue EmplO)'ment ,and Training Act: Provided 





• . J 
·t f t I 

I I I i I 'II 
r i · i 1 l1i 

• 

( 

1 11 , ~ 1 · · d i c:- ·~11 J ... ·'"' ~Ql d i .......... _ r ~:-:1\\ . 1 . l1~ 
ill J dl - ... l 1d I I 

h ··~-U · b ·11 
r · 1 J , l1 ~ p r l1 ~ u 
i I ·}_ 1 1 l . 11 \ }l. } r.J-·· 1 ~ 
in I ud ~ d 11 r ci i ~ _l i11 l1 · u11 ·. 

I I 

· n1J1d11' 11 __ o. 1.: R por din hni 1 d' , _ r~~nl ~ 1 1. Th 
111, 11 , _I .. ~011 1 11 ~ p rt of 11, 1 ou - ill n1 r, d 11d conC'U • 

in 11 11 _ . 111 nd111 11 v l1icl1 r _ c ·nd . Th. ou b ']l 
in lu~d d no r c ·, io 1 i1 l1i ,_ ~ccoutlt,. 

HEALTH SERVl E ADMI · I TRATl~O 

HEALTlf 

(RE CI 10 ) 

m 11dm~en o. 19 ·: Rescinds '49 77 000 ins ead of ·45 679 000 
proposed by th Hou e and . 5 3 · ,000 as p oposed ~by th~e 

I 11a . In addi ion to the amounts resci11ded by the Hous -- 1 h~e 
confer e ha · e .agreed to a rescission of '4 million in the home 
l1 I h d mons ra i n p·rogram as proposed by the Senate and to , 
rescission of 2. 0 '7, 00 in program support activiti s of the Bur au. 
of ~edical Ser\rices ,as proposed by the Sen.ate .. 

Amendment No. l , 7: Reported in technical disagr~eement. 1Th~e 
manag~er on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in h an1en~dn1ent of the Senate amended to read as follo·ws:: 

.· Pro · t:d d. Tlza.,t n.o m.o~e th.an '1 8 399 000 shall be 
a ailabl under ,thi h.ead for operation of Pu.blic Health 

ruice /1.0 p1:ta l a.n d c l1:n.1:cs 
The managers on the part of the Senate will n1ove to recede an.d 

concur in the a.mendment of the House to the amendment of the 
Senate. This language establishes a ceilin,g on obligations for the 
operation of the hospitals and clinics program.. The ,am.ount ap­
proved is 2,157,000 higher than the amount in the Sena·te bill. 
This funding level is consistent with the President's budget request 
for this activity .. 





-

I 

. I I 
• 
1 

1 

• 

D AI I I 

• 

A 1 1 I I!ETAI ~ I _ A ·J I l Tl' 
,.., .... -- A. ,...., 

(R ill 1 .. I ') 

n 1 ~d. 11 11 o. _ : 30 1 

.. • d in ch11ic J d~ r 11 11 . Tl1 
In 111 p rt of ·h ou . rill ll _0\1 0 r l c d l d I 0 ur 
i11 11 n1 ~ 1d 1 ~ nt 'rth n 111 ~ }d 11 n 'rhicl ' ·11 r~ i11d 

i11 · ~d of · · 1 ~ 0 p -"OJlO d b h I ou · 11d 

I propo d b, h 1 _ . Tl1 n1 11 g r - 11 h~ p r of 
~- 11 _ will n1o · o eo 1cur i11 h _ D1 1 11dlll 11 of l1 ou o 

n1 11 ~dn1 11 of h 11 e. 

NATI' ALI STITUTE 0 - ' u .0 0 11 ALA D OMM I I A11VE 
DISO ER . A D I TR K 

(RE I 10 ) 

· In ndn1 11t o. 2 5: R por ed in t ch11ic 1 di I gr n1 n . Tl1 
n1 ~ n ~ g rs ~on l1 ])ar of the Hou ' ill move to r c d~ and concur 
i11 h. - S -11at an1~ n ~dmer1t i h an n1~ n ~dn1ent wh · h ~rilJ r~ ci111d 

... 7 I 0 in t a~d f I 2 . 0 a propos d b e 1 .ou · n~d 
'1 .7. 1 a~ propo ed by the Sena1 . Th managers on th part of 
tl1~e S 11at 'rill move o concur in th an1endme11t of h~ Hous to 
th~ I mend1net1 of th S 11ate. 

NATIO ALI · TITUTE ~OF ~GENERAl~ MEDJ AL S IE . E 

<RES ISSIO ) 

· n1en ~dmen _ o. 206: Report d i11 technical di - greem nt. The 
n1 nagers on he part of the House will move to recede and concur 
i11 the Senate amendment · ith an ~amendm.ent ~ rhich will rescind 
. 1 571 000 i11stead of 2 757 000 as proposed by the Hou , and 
I ·1 720 000 as proposed 'by th~e Senate. The managers ~on. the part of 
he Sena e will mo e to concur in th~e amendm~ent of the House to 

I he amendment of the ~Sena e. 





-. -
J J I 

I 

• 

l. I I 

1 
0 

h • 

A A 

H L R I B ,E A 

(R I J 

n1 ndn1 n irld' 1.2 24 in ~d of . · 2 
propo. d b, 11d '144 2 4 0 propo d b h~ 

11 . In ~dditior1 o I} JnOUJltl r scind~ed by th~e , ou · e h con-
~ r h ,, ,· gr · d to r sci11 ~d n addi ion. 1 , 20 million from h 1-
oholi n1 forn1ul· ·ant progr n1 nd n addi ion 1 . 12 million 

fr In l1 drug · bu forn1ut· gr 11t progr m. Thi, ctio11 r ul in 
o 1 r ci, ion f\or he~ two program, of '3 million and 1 mil­

l i 11 r p c ti v l , 0 

HEALTH RESO R ES ADMINI TRATIO 

HEALTH RESOURCE 

<RES I SION) 

Amen~dm~er1t N . 216: RJescinds 158,1 9 00 instead of 
'1 . · 4 0 0 a . proposed b - the House .a11d • 154 54,000 as pro­

posed b tl1e S n e. 
Th con~ rees , re .agre d hat the resci sion includes th follow­

ing ~ch .a11ge from the amount pr~oposed by the House: 
lAc l h It h pl nning agenci ........................ o• ·o 0 0 o• ... 0 ••••••• o ............ o••· o• ............ + ,00 , . 0 
I n l h lth t atn gran ···········o····················o··········o···················o·o···•ooooooo·o·· + 2, 0,0 · 0 
Public he lth capitation gran ~ ······o·········o•o•oo••·o·························ooo···oo•···o········· -2,100,000 
H Jth administration grant .......... ooo•o•o•o···o·ooo .. oooo····················o•o···················· + 750,000 
Public h alth traine hip ··················o····························o·····o·····o············oo········ -250,000 
H alth dministration tr in~eeship ... o.oo•······o········o················o········o············oo•· + 250,000 
Fan1il. m dicin·e/ general den ti try r idenci and training...................... + 6,97 5,000 
General intern I medicine and pediatrics ............. o.oooooooo•••o·················o·•ooooo•o· + l ,600,000 

0 

urstng: 
Ad,ranced training 0 o ..................... 0 ••••• o ............ 0 ••••••••••• o•• ....... ooo•o••o···· 00 ••• o.ooo o. 

• • 
urse practat1oner ......... o.oo········ooo····ooo···············o ···o·o················o•ooo•··········· 

Traineesh i p o .. o•. 0 0 •• 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••••• ··o ...... 0 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• o•o· .... 0 •••• 00 0 0 •• 0 ••• o. 
Program upport.o.•o·······o··········ooo···················o·o···········o···o·············ooooo•o··············· 

+3,000,000 
+3,000,000 
+3,000,000 

+370,000 



73 

Total .... ·................................. ............................ + ?.2 74· 5 000 ....•.......•.•. , .......•...... ,............ ' ' 

AssiSTANT SECRETARY FOR HEALTH 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES 
• 

Amendment No. 217: Appropriates $40,000,000 as proposed by 
the House instead of $37,700,000 as proposed by the Senate. .. 

(RESCISSION> 

Amendment No. 218: Rescinds $38,270,000 as proposed by the 
Senate, instead of $37,630,000 as proposed by the House. 

HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION 

PAYMENTS TO HEALTH CARE TRUST FUNDS 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 219: Rescinds $6,520,000 as · proposed by the 
Senate instead of $4,346,000 as proposed by the House. This rescis­
sion relates to the Professional Standards Review Organization pro­
gram which is also affected by amendment numbers 220 and 221. 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 220: Rescinds $7,494,000 instead of $3,996,000 as 
proposed by the House and $8,694,000 as proposed by the Senate. In 
addition to the amounts rescinded b)~ the House the conferees have 
agreed to additional rescissions of $2,000,000 in research, demon­
strations and evaluati0n and $1,498,000 for the Professional Stand­
ards Review Organization program. 

Amendment No. 221: Reduces the amount which can be trans­
ferred from the Medicare trust funds to support Federal adminis­
trative costs by $16,982,000 instead of $12,322,000 as proposed by 
the House and $20,349,000 as proposed by the Senate. In addition 
to the rescissions approved by the House the conferees have agreed 
to an additional rescission of $3,000,000 in research, demonstra­
tions, and evaluation and $1,660,000 in the Professional Standards 
Review Organization program. The combined impact of the confer­
ence agreements on amendment numbers 219, 220, and 221 is dis­
played in the following table: 

Professional Standards 
Review Organizations: 
Hospital review 

(payments 
account) : 
Medicaid, direct 

Continuing resolution 

appropriations ....... $40,120,000 

Resc1ss1on 
Conference 

Prest dent House Senate 

-$8,693,000 -$4,346,000 -$6,520,000 . -$6,520,000 



-

(7 J 0.000) ( I ' 0.000 (- 10,000) ( l • Vol.\ 

22.312.000 5. 2.000 2, o - I 1000 
( 2.9 ,000) ( 6, 3,000) ( 3 2.000) ( .9 2,000) 

• 

• 

30.000.0 - I ,0 0,000 - I ,0 0,000 - 3,000.'""' 
{20,0 0,000)1 

( - 3, 0,000) (-3,0 0,000) (- 6.000.0 ) 

lot 1. r rch and 
mni·lu uon . . 50,000,009 - ,0 0,000 - .. o 0,000 

· tl '· ndrn.1 n , o. 222: R port d in chnic 1 di , , em n . Th· 
m· n~ on l1 p r of h ou - ill mov · ~ _ o r c d~ I .n.d con~cur 
in th, _mendm~ nt ~of th S na e which incr~e s the moun of 
fun~d I v ·1 bl in th conting~ nc.y reser for Soci 1 Security d­
ministr ti ~e exp nses from the , 0 000 00 current} approp i ted 
o , 00 ~000. Th Pr~es· ~d~ent had proposed a conting~ency of 
117 6 7. 000. The Hou~s had n~ot approved ,any incr~ease in thi con ... 

tingen. ~cy reserve. Th~e confiere s are agre~ed that th~e addition I 
fund, mad.e , vailabl may only b us d o th~e extent n.ecess ry to 
support an incre· ed w~orkload which m y result from legislation 
curr~en l · pending before th~e ongress but not y~et enacted. 

LOW IN~COME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No .. 22··: Reported in techn.ical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of th~e House will move to recede and concur 
in he am ndment o the Sen~ate which rescinds .$50 ,000 from fed­
~eral ad.ministrativ~e f . nd for the low income energy assistance pro­
gram. 

REFUGEE ASSISTANCE 

<RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 224: Rescinds .$41,80,5,000 as proposed by the 
Senate instead of $7 4 805,000 as proposed 'by the House .. 

.. 















81 

: Provided, That the funds appropriated in Public Law 96-
536, as amended, for title IX, part B are available notwith­
standing the provisions of section 922(b)(2) of the Higher 
Education Act 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the a·1nendment of the Senate. 

Amendment No. 273: Reported in technical disagreement .. The 
managers on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in the amendment of the Senate which earmarks $2,200,000 for 
Title I, P.art B of the Higher Education Act only for section 115(d). 

HIGHER EDUCATION FACII,ITIES LOAN AND INSURANCE FUND 

(DEFERRAL) 

Amendment No. 274: Restores paragraph inserted by the House 
disapproving deferral D 81-82. 

The Senate recedes to the House position on deferral D 81-82. 
The conferees instruct the Secretary of Education to release the 
funds to Boston College and Georgetown Unive:r:sity in accordance 
with the report language in House Report No. 97-29. 

COI,I,EGE HOUSING LOANS 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 275: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will move to recede and concur 
in the a1nendment of the Senate amended to read as follows: 

COLLEGE HOUSING LOANS 

(RESCISSION) 

Of the funds appropriated for participation sales insuffi­
ciencies for fiscal year 1981 in Public Law 96-536, as 
amended, $1#,,271,000 are rescinded. Payments of insuffi­
ciencies in fiscal year 1981 as may be required by the Gov­
ernment National Mortgage Association, as trustee, on ac­
count of outstanding beneficial interests or participations 
issued pursuant to section 302(c) of the Federal National 
Mortgage Association Charter Aet, as amended (12 U.S.C. 
1717) shall be made from the fund established pursuant to 
title IV of the Housing Act of 1950, as amended (12 U.S. C. 
17#,9) using loan repayments and other income available 
during fiscal year 1981. 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the amendment of the House to the a1nendment of the Senate. 

SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 276: Rescinds $37,843,000 instead of $14,642,000 
as proposed by the House and $61,218,000 as proposed by the 
Senate. The conferees are agreed that the rescissions by program 
are as follows: · 



• 0 

• •• • • • •• • • • ••••• • •• • • •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

•• •••••• ••• •••••••••• •••••• •••• •• • ••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

• 
~~~ I I· ••••••••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

~~~ ~~ ················*······································································ 

111 ···4···································································································· 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

P~nU t ......... , ... , , ....... , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . - ] · ~ 

~!~· •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• • 

""'- u ·, ' I ~ .................................. t ••• I ••••••••••••••••••••• I •••••••••• 
- ..•......................•.....•..........................•...... 

• 

.. 7 • : ·· o 1 _ i 1 hni~ · 1 d · _ . Th~. 
_ n h p ~of h. ~ I o _ - . '11 m~o o r c~ d I n. ~d on~cu -

h , . I 1 · . ~d 1 n · o h n. ~ hich i I r rt of Ti l Ill of 
r ~d co ~d. r - _ u~e· ti n c .. 

m~ 1 ~d I n 1 • : 7 : - or d i11 _ cl1 -i - 1 ~d · -- m n .. Th~ 
m ~ 1. 1 r I 1 11 ~ Jl _ rt of l1 I ous ',ill n1o I o r d n.d on.cur 
i 11 ~ n ~d . of h I_ n. · hich in · r Ti I~ _ III tion 

of h pr h 11. i En1ploym nt nd Tr 'ning Act, I 

m. d d. 
~ · .. n1~ n ~d. 1 ~ n · o. 27, : _ -stor, l gal ci tion propos d by th 

. OU' - for 1 h - lcoho) nd Drug A.bu:s Edu.cation Ac . 
. _m nd __ -nt N~o. 21 

•• : Rep or d in technic J ~di agre m nt. The 
m _ · _g -r on th. p · rt of h . Hou~se will mov~e o r -cede and concur 
in h .m ndment ~of the S n.ate which ins r · s ctio 1 4:22 a of th -

11~ r l Edu tion Pr~ovi ion, A~ct. 
A · n~dnl n o. 2 1: E rmarks I 17,225,000 for Title II part A of 

1 h El m~en r I n.d S · cond ry Education. Act I asic skills nation. -1 
progra1n I _ pr~oposed by th~e Sen~ate inst ad of ' 18,000.,000 as pro­
po. - d b the House. 

EDUCATI.O AL STATJSTJ:~CS 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendmen N~o. 
12 2·: Reported in technical disagreement. The 

m. n g~er - ~on. · ~ he part · f the H~ouse will move to recede and concur 
in 1 h · mendment of t e Senate which rescin.ds $1 000,000 for sec­

~ i~on - · ~of th~e Gen. ~eral Education Provisions Act. 

RESEAR H AND RELATED A.CTIVITIES 

A.n1endme11t No. 2 31

: R.escinds 8,5·00,000 for section 405 of the 
Gen~eral Education Provisions Act, instead of $7 000,000 as proposed 
by the House a1 d . 1 ~0 000.000 as proposed by the Senate. 









I 

• 
I ' d 

• 
1 

J 

. I n~ · I n I o. 1 ---· 1 : i d 0 ~o of wh ·· ~ch 
w~· · ~co ~ _ I .in.' d i 1 . . 7 · ' p_-opo _ d b h n . in d of 

, , 1 ·. . 0 ~of · hi~clt . c n · ··n d in .R. 7r:9~· , · , propo.s d 
by h , ou . In lud d i I • 2 · 0 r~ · i ion of rch·· ctural/ . n-

: . rin fun.d in d d fio - ~d -si n · . ork on 1 h. re tor tion. r n-
~ov . _ion · - d fi.r~ s~ . ~ - y pr~oj ct . h . Thorn ,Jef~ r on an~d John 

d· m build· . . : . Th.i r,. sc ·· ~. i~on · . m.' d - wi · bout pr judice since 
h . qu . ion ~o · th x n of d silgn work 11 · d d b ~ore th con-
true io · pl1 I • of 'th · pr~oj · c comm, nc will b x min d during 
~on, i ~d, · ion of h nnu~ ~ J ppropri .tion bill for fi c I y ar 1982. 

LI ARY 0 . CoNGRESS 

. Am . ndm n . No .. 317.: Del~e I 4FO 000 rescission proposed by the 
S n · .· . .. Th con.fere s .agr, e that th. $4.50,000 may be used for a 
mo oriz . d book I h -If con r~act settlement. 

DMl:NISTRATIVE PR.OVISIONS 

An1~endm . nt No. · 1 : D 1 tes s ction number as proposed by the 
S n .. 

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT OF DOCUMENTS 

SALA.RIES AND EXPENSES 

Amen.dment No. ~319: Appropriates I 400. 000 instead of $1 ~300,000 
propos d by the House .. 

Amendm~ent No. 320: Deletes section number as pr~oposed by the 
Sen~ate. 

• 



87 

CHAPtER X MII,I'fARY CONSTRUCTION 

MII,I'fARY CONSTRUCTION, AIR FORCE 

Amendment No. 321: Appropriates $7·6,100,000 instead of 
$70,240,000 as proposed by the House and $81,100,000 as proposed 
by the Senate. The eonferees have agreed to the· following additions 
to the amounts and line items as proposed by the House: 
RDF, Planning and Design ........... ................... .,.. ....... ................... .. .. ...... .............. .... + 5,000,000 
Cannon AFB, N .M.: Sound Suppressor Support Facility........ ... .................... + 420,000 
Luke AFB, Arizona: Sound Suppressor Support Facility .... ....... ...... ....... ....... + 440,000 

Amendment No. 322: Liinits expenditures for study, planning, 
design, architect and engineering services to $35,000,000 instead of 
$30,000,000 as proposed by the House and $40,000,000 as proposed 
by the Senate. 

The increase in limitation relates only to the Air Force request 
for additional design funds for the Rapid Deployment Program. 

Amendment No. 323: Deletes language proposed by the House re­
quiring that planning and design funds for the MX basing mode 
not be obligated until the final environmental impact statement 
has been completed. 

The conferees believe that a similar provision in Section 118 of 
Public Law 96-436 (Fiscal Year 1981 Appropriations) will prevent 
the Department from designing any site-specific facilities until the 
provisions of the National Environmental Policy Act (42 U.S.C. 
4332) are met. The conferees agree that the Department is not to 
enter into any site-specific design contracts for any purpose while 
awaiting final s1te selections and completion of the requirements 
directed by Section 118, Public Law 96-436. 

The conferees also agree that the $92 million deferment proposed 
by the House and accepted by the Senate relates specifically to the 
award on new contract starts. Therefore, no new starts are to be 
initiated on MX planning and design; no new architect-engineer 
contracts are to be awarded; no options on existing contracts are to 
be exercised nor are any call-type contracts for design-related serv­
ices to be exercised; and no additional personnel are to be hired or 
physically transferred by the Corps of Engineers. Corps of Engi­
neers personnel on the payroll as of the date of the Senate report 
may continue with inhouse planning and design funds. 

CHAPTER XI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CoAST GuARD 
... 

RETIRED PAY (INCLUDING TRANSFER OF FUNDS) 

Amendment No. 324: Inserts transfer of funds language in the 
heading as proposed by the House. 

Amendment No. 325: Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the Senate amendment amended to read as follows: 

$12,000,000, and, in addition, not to exceed $2,000,000 shall 
be derived by transfer from the unobligated balance in the 
appropriation "Acquisition, construction, and improve­
ments'' 

• 



• 

I 

• 

f ~ I • • 

• 

• 
il . hi i . . I f hi n 

hi u ."""'·•· h, I ol-
h f r ~ hi h I l Zw,., 

• • 

I 1 i . In 
0 

h ._._h n I u · · l · I i ~on 

h 
f hi 

r~ p l I u lin in 
I ODl i h d. 

r IVQ., .. h 11 ub · h o-
n ~o 1 h n . b 

.,._~omm nd . i. ~o ~of h~o hi houl~d 

FA I ITI AND Q IPM . T (AIR ·ORT AND AIRWAY TRU T FUND) 

CD), A ~ RIO . AL 0 D FERRAL) 

m ndm~ n o. '2 : Di · ppro es deferral of 0 000 000 · " pro-
po d b h ~ House. The Sena e amend.ment proposed to reserv 

2 for · ubsequ~en oblig tion. In di approving th proposed 
~d £ rr~ I h confer s direct th Feder. I Aviation Administr tion 
o imm di. l m k .a · ailabl~e funds for th~e following projects: air­

por con rol O\Y~er at Mes Ariz. · n~d Kodiak Alask~a· instrum nt 
1 n~ding s s em t Charleston W. Va., Williston N. Dak., and 
LJ.c:;a.v rn :·.ty , . Mex.,· automated radar terminal system ARTS II 

1 Ba1 on Rouge. La.; v~ery high frequ~ency omnidir.ectional range 
, .. OR at Circl~eville . Ohio· and localizer at Montgomery County, 
P . The conferees further direct the FAA to ,give hi,gh priority to 
·v .• l_ ~ following loca ion in the Administrations nex radar procure-
m t: Hillsboro, ~o eg.,; Mid-Hudson Valley, N.Y.; and Moses Lake 
"""'····-; ~ Pasco Wash. 

,.,.· _mendment No. '29: Inserts lan,guage making th disapprov~ed 
d Ferra] av,ailable for bligation as proposed b,y the House. 
Amen~dment No. ,a; 0: Deletes r~esci~ssion of $25,000,000 proposed 
the Senate. 

GRA 'ES-IN-AID F'OR AIRPORT PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 

Arn ~endm~ent No. 331: Reported in technical disagreeme·nt. !The 
m.an gers on. th~e part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the Senate amendment amended to read as follows: 

I 



89 

GRANTS-IN•AID FOR AIRPORT PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 

(LIMITATION ON OBLIGATIONS) 

The .limitation in section 302. of the Department o,f Trans­
portatLon and Related AgencLes Appropriation Act, 1981 
(Public Law 96-400), is amended by deletinp "$700,000,000" 
and inserting in lieu thereof u$#50,000,000'. 

• 

The managers on the part of the Senate will move to concur in 
the arnendment of the House to the a1t1endment of the Senate. Of 
the obligation level provided, $3,000,000 shall be available only for 
the Grand Forks International Airport. 

AIRCRAFT PURCHASE LOAN GUARANTEE PROGRAM 

Amendment No. 332: LimitS guarantees to $350,000,000 as pro­
posed by the House instead of $300,000,000 as proposed by the 
Senate. The conferees direct FAA not to use regulations or admin­
ist~ative procedures to exclude any class of carrier from the pro­
grain. The eonferees also direct that in administering these funds 
the FAA give first priority to applications which are part of on­
going procurements of qual· · g aircraft. If applications are flied 
subsequent to these previously submitted, the House and Senate 
Committees on Appropriations will consider, at the appropriate 
ti1ne, any requests for additional authority for the aircraft pur­
chase loan guarantee progra1n. 

FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

NATIONAL SCENIC AND RECREATIONAL HIGHWAY 

(LIQUIDATION OF CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION) 

Amendment No. 333: Deletes the words ''Trust Fund'' from the -
heading as proposed by the Senate. 

FEDERAL-AID HIGHWAYS 

(LIQUIDATION OF CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION) (TRUST FUND) 

The conferees take note of the Senate language and direct the 
Secretary of the Department and the Administrator of the Federal 
:Highway Administration to return any and all interstate discre­
tionary fund allocations to the State of Florida. 

URBAN HIGH DENSITY TRAFFIC PROGRAM -
Amendment No. 334: Increases contract authority by $33,959,000 

as proposed by the House. . 

ACCESS HIGHWAYS TO PUBLIC RECREATION AREAS ON CERTAIN LAKES 

Amendment No. 335: Appropriates $10,000,000 as proposed by 
the Senate. 

• 



0 

o. 000000 

. 89: • 

of • 0 
• 5,000 000 

000000 

0 

000 000 . 

e. 

OG 

e e o. 841 b to 
defe al DSl-92. The confe ees ote t e 

· e ouse Co · repo regarding 
ca ·on con racts and that the conference actio 
· te reted b the Railroad Administratio as a • 

ing t t these contracts be te · ated. 





I I : .4 . ., I 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
.. , ....... , .. , ........... . • •• 

••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
............ .. .... . •••••••• • • • ••• 

1 .. , •• , •• ,... •••• .. •••••••••••••••••••••• , •• , .......................... . 

.... . ............................. ······•·····••··· ••••••• ••••••••• • ••• 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..... , .. 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••• 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

0 
• 0 

0 
2 

aJ.o 

• 

tead of 

e 

o. 

• 
0 
to 

847. 
700000 

0 
co 

0 

a 0 
0 

7 000 
e 

G 

$65000000 
as by 

• 
d 

e 







95 

The Secretary of the Treasury is directed to inform the Commit­
tees on Appropriations of the House and Senate, as soon as possi­
ble, of the actual level of employment in these two agencies on 
April 30, 1981. 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
• 

Amendment No. 357. Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate appropriating $500,000 
for Taxpayer Service and Returns Processing and making the 
funds available to be used retroactively. 

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE 

Amendment No. 358. Appropriates $11,629,000 for salaries and 
expenses as proposed by the Senate instead of $9,250,000 as pro­
posed by the House. 

BUREAU OF GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL OPERATIONS 

Amendment No. 359. Appropriates $7,563,000 for salaries and ex­
penses as proposed by the Senate. 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

Amendment No. 360. Appropriates $150,000,000 for the General 
Supply Fund as proposed by the House instead of $135,000,000 as 
proposed by the Senate. 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL PERSONNEL ASSISTANCE 

(RESCISSION) 

Amendment No. 361. Reported in technical disagreement. The 
managers on the part of the House will offer a motion to recede 
and concur in the amendment of the Senate rescinding $5,600,000. 

GENERAL PROVISION 

Amendment No. 362. Inserts language proposed by the Senate. 
This exact language passed the House in another part of this bill 
(see Amendment No. 426). The Conferees are agreed that this pro­
vision applies to funds made available by Title IV of this Act. 

CHAPTER XIII DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

Amendment No. 363: Inserts chapter number and heading as 
proposed by the Senate. . 

FEDERAL FUNDS 

FEDERAL PAYMENT TO THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

Amendment No. 364: Inserts heading and appropriates $4,600,000 
for "Federal Pay1nent to the District of Columbia" as proposed by 
the Senate. 

• 









• 

99 

ees will provide a total of $4,125,400 to cover electricity costs for 
streetlighting in accordance with a court judgment against the Dis­
trict of Columbia government and to cover other utility costs under 
the Department of Transportation. 

Environmental Services and Supply. The conference action re­
scinds $121,600 of budget authority available to the Department of 
Environmental Services as proposed by the Senate. 

Water and Sewer Enterprise Fund. The conference action appro­
priates $3,017,800 to cover debt service requirements and sludge 
disposal costs under the Department of Environmental Services as 
proposed by the Senate. 

Washington Convention Center Enterprise Fund. The conference 
action provides $382,600 to establish the Washington Convention 
Center Enterprise Fund as proposed by the Senate. 

Capital Outlay. The conferees have agreed to provide $696,000 
to increase the capacity of storm sewers to eliminate the periodic 
flooding of basements and backyards which residents in the areas 
of Kearney and Jackson Streets, N.E. experience during heavy 
rainfalls. 

TI1'LE II INCREASED PAY COSTS 

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH SENATE 

Amendments No. 366 through 372: Reported in technical dis­
agreement. Inasmuch as these atnendments relate solely to the 
Senate and in accord with long practice, under which each body de­
tertnines its own housekeeping requirements and the other concurs 
therein without intervention, the managers on the part of the 
House will offer motions to recede and concur in the Senate 
amendments No. 366 through 372. 

' 

ARcHrrECT OF THE CAPITOL 

OFFICE OF THE ARCHITECT OF THE CAPITOL 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES 

Amendment No. 373: Appropriates $106,000 as proposed by the 
Senate instead of $114,000 as proposed by the House. 

SENATE GARAGE • 

Amendment No. 37 4: Reported in technical disagreement. Inas­
much as this amendment relates solely to the Senate and in accord 
with long practice, under which each body determines its own 
housekeeping requirements and the other concurs therein without 
intervention, the managers on the part of the House will offer a 
motion to recede and concur in the Senate atnendment. 

LIBRARY BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS 

STRUCTURAL AND MECHANICAL CARE 

Amendment No. 375: Deletes $7,000 proposed by the House . 

• 



o. 7 : 
' ro o 

• 
11 . o m~ r1 ~c n 

~o _ · . Th. ~ n _ 

ro i ~d .. ......,..., 
""'.<Ad 
i h ri"'"" 
p~ opo 

MJLITAR 

7 

r 

I 

• 
) 

d of 
1 

· - · 

0 

I db 
n. ~ r ~ 

pro 

s . 1 I 7- 4' 2 00 ~ propo d by 
s proposed by th ou . 

Am ndm~en No. . . : Appr~opriates . 7 45, .5~ ,000 a propos d by 
th I n . e in.. a~d of --7 4 1. 3.,000 as pr~oposed by th - Hou e. 

MILITARY PERSONNEL, MARINE CORPS 

Am ndment No. 3 1: Appropriates $236.714,000 .as proposed by 
th S nate instead of · 235 614.,000 as proposed by the Hous . 

NATIONA.L GUARD PERSONNEL ARMY 

Amendment . o. 382: A.ppropriates $104,803.,000 as proposed by 
th Senate instead of 103,303,000 as proposed by t'he House. 

DEPART.MENT OF EDUCATION 

DE A.RTMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

Am~endment No . . 383: Appropriates $2,497,000 instea.d of $497,000 
as proposed by the House an.d . 4,497 000 as proposed by the Senate. 

DEPARTMENT OF ENER~GY 

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COM.MISSION 

Amendment No. 384: Appropriates - 1 000,~000 for increased pay 
costs for the Federal Energy Re.gulatory Commission in·stead of 
2,031,000 as proposed. by the ~Senate . 







103 

DEPARTMENTAL MANAGEMENT · 

Amendment No. 414: Restores pay cost transfer language as pro­
posed by the House. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 
• 

Amendment No. 415: Appropriates $216,000 for the Office of Rev­
enue Sharing as proposed by the Senate, instead of $100,000 as pro­
posed by the House. 

VETERANS' ADMINISTRATION 

Amendment No. 416: Appropriates $265,205,000 for medical care 
as proposed by the House, instead of $258,967,000 as proposed by 
the Senate. . 

Amendment No. 417: Deletes language proposed by the House 
limiting the number of other than full-time permanent and non­
ceiling personnel. The conferees have deleted the limitation in rec­
ognition of the Administration's intention to immediately lift the 
ceiling on full-time permanent appointments in the medical care 
account for fiscal year 1981 and 1982. The language was included 
in the bill to resolve the full-time pern1anent personnel ceiling 
issue. The committee of conference believes the lifting of the ceil­
ing on full-time permanent appointments will contribute to a more 
efficient and effective utilization of resources. 

Amendment No. 418: Appropriates $7,917,000 for medical and 
prosthetic research as proposed by the House, instead of $7,785,000 
as proposed by the Senate. 

Amendment No. 419: Appropriates $1,591,000 for medical admin­
istration and miscellaneous operating expenses as proposed by the 
House, instead of $2,106,000 as proposed by the Senate. 

Amendment No. 420: Appropriates $15,659,000 for general oper­
ating expenses as proposed by the House, instead of $14,267,000 as 
proposed by the Senate. 

OTHER INDEPENDENT AGENCIES 

ACTION 

Amendment No. 421: Appropriates $230,000 for "Operating ex­
penses, domestic progra1ns'', instead of $460,000 proposed by the 
Senate. The House bill included no funds. 

INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATION AGENCY 

SALARIES AND EXPENSES 

Amendment No. 422: Appropriates $9,846,000 as proposed by the 
Senate instead of $9,585,000 as proposed by the House. 

NATIONAL SciENCE FouNDATION 

Amendment No. 423: Appropriates $4,759,000 for research and 
related activities as proposed by the House, instead of $3,259,000 as 
proposed by the Senate. 

• 












	002_R
	003_L
	004_R
	005_L
	006_R
	007_L
	008_R
	009_L
	010_R
	011_L
	012_R
	013_L
	014_R
	015_L
	016_R
	017_L
	018_R
	019_L
	020_R
	021_L
	022_R
	023_L
	024_R
	025_L
	026_R
	027_L
	028_R
	029_L
	030_R
	031_L
	032_R
	033_L
	034_R
	035_L
	036_R
	037_L
	038_R
	039_L
	040_R
	041_L
	042_R
	043_L
	044_R
	045_L
	046_R
	047_L
	048_R
	049_L
	050_R
	051_L
	052_R
	053_L
	054_R
	055_L
	056_R
	057_L
	058_R
	059_L
	060_R
	061_L
	062_R
	063_L
	064_R
	065_L
	066_R
	067_L
	068_R
	069_L
	070_R
	071_L
	072_R
	073_L
	074_R
	075_L
	076_R
	077_L
	078_R
	079_L
	080_R
	081_L
	082_R
	083_L
	084_R
	085_L
	086_R
	087_L
	088_R
	089_L
	090_R
	091_L
	092_R
	093_L
	094_R
	095_L
	096_R
	097_L
	098_R
	099_L
	100_R
	101_L
	102_R
	103_L
	104_R
	105_L
	106_R
	107_L
	108_R
	109_L

